

SUPR EME COUR T OF I ND I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).4493/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 06/02/2009 in CRLA No.106/1997  
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

NAKTU KUMBLE Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail and office report )

Date: 14/09/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Devan Lambat, Adv.  
Mr. K.R. Lambat, Adv.  
Mr. Shiv Sagar Tiwari, Adv.

For Respondent(s)  
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Leave granted.

Since the appellant has already undergone  
about three and half months imprisonment out of the  
sentence of six months, let him be released on bail to the  
satisfaction of the trial court.

(Sheetal Dhingra) (Juginder Kaur)  
Court Master Court Master